described in Paragraph II above during the continuance of this Agreement.

4. COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY.

a. As compensation for all CRIMINAL PROSECUTION and CIVIL

SERVICES required by City and rendered by City Prosecutor/City

Attorney herein, City shall pay to “Galstad” the rate of One Hundred Thirty-

five and No/100 ($135.00) per hour.

b. The parties hereby further agree that “Galstad” shall be reimbursed for all

of his out-of-pocket costs and expenses paid while fulfilling his duties as

set forth in this agreement.

#2

5. TERMINATION.  This Agreement may be terminated at any time on six (6) month